#### Save the Date!

# **Behavioral Health Peer Services Community Input Session**

# December 15, 2022 4PM-6PM

Sacramento County Division of Behavioral Health Services wants to hear from you as we continue to seek input from our diverse community about the future of behavioral health peer support services for individuals across their lifespan.

## Target Audience:

Clients/Consumers, Peer Support Workers, Mental Health Advocates, Behavioral Health Service Providers, Community Stakeholders, Current/Former Members of our Local Mental Health Boards, Current/Former MHSA Steering Committee members, and other local policy-making bodies. All individuals across the lifespan from our diverse communities that want a voice in shaping the future of Peer Support Services within Sacramento County are welcome!



#### ZoomGov meeting link:

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1608094982?pwd= ZiR6WSt3a0x2WE9uQXIyZHpDZDI4QT09

Meeting ID: 160 809 4982

Passcode: PEER

Phone in: 669 254 5252 US Meeting ID: 160 809 4982

Passcode: 734739

In preparation, we are releasing two surveys on peer support services that will inform the focus of our discussion at the Peer Community Input Session.

Please take a moment to complete the survey(s) below.

#### **Adult Peer Services Survey**

Sacramento County Division of Behavioral Health Services is seeking your input as it pertains to behavioral health Peer Support Services in our Adult System of Care (18+).

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/9MWYP8W

### Youth, Parents, and Caregiver Peer Services Survey

Sacramento County Division of Behavioral Health Services is seeking your input as it pertains to behavioral health peer support services for parents, caregivers, and youth ages 0 to 17.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YRKZW2H

<sup>\*</sup>Deadline to complete the survey(s) is Wednesday, December 14, 2022.

